City of Kress- Special Session for City Council Meeting Agenda Senior Citizens, 302 Skipworth St, Kress, TX 79052 6:30 P.M. – Tuesday – DEC 3, 2024

A. CALL TO ORDER/WELCOME GUESTS/MOMENT OF SILENCE/ INVOCATION

B. Special Session

- 1. CONSIDER, DISCUSS, AND TAKE APPROPRIATE ACTION ON RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KRESS, TEXAS AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A TEXAS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM APPLICATION TO THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE FOR THE TXCDBG COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUND 2025/2026 CYCLE.
- 2. PRESENTATION OF SECTION 3 GOALS AND REQUIREMENTS AS IT RELATES TO THE CITY'S TEXAS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUND PROJECT #CDV23-0352 FOR WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS TO INCLUDE INFORMATION ON EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES OF LOW AND VERY LOW-INCOME PERSONS AS WELL AS RESIDENTS RESIDING IN THE COMMUNITY.
- **3.** CONSIDERATION OF AWARD TO ZENNER FOR THE CITY OF KRESS'S TXCDBG COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUND PROJECT #CDV23-0352 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS.
- **4.** CONSIDERATION OF APPROVING THE REPLACEMENT OF 2 IRRIGATION PUMPS FOR SEWER PONDS \$7634.00 PLUS LABOR AND MATERIALS.

C. Adjournment

Attest: Johnny Taylor Posted: Nov 29th 2024 Time: 5:10

The Council may enter closed session at any time during the meeting in accordance with the Open Meetings Act, Gov. Code 551. This meeting is Also being conducted in accordance with the Disabilities Act (42 U.S.C. of 1991). The facility where the meeting is held is wheelchair accessible and handicapped parking is available. Other handicapped services are available upon request if received at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.